March 2009   Rev 7 1/37
1
M48T201Y
M48T201V
5.0 or 3.3 V TIMEKEEPER® supervisor
Features
■ Converts low power SRAM into NVRAMs
■ Year 2000 compliant

34/37
7 Part numbering
Table 18. Ordering information scheme
Caution: Do not place the SNAPHAT battery package “M4Txx-BR12SH” in conductive foam as it will
drain the lithium button-cell battery.
For a list of available options (e.g., speed, package) or for further information on any aspect
of this device, please contact the ST sales office nearest to you.
Table 19. SNAPHAT® battery table
Example: M48T 201Y –70 MH 1 F
Device type
M48T
Supply and write protect voltage
201Y = VCC = 4.5 to 5.5 V; VPFD = 4.1 V to 4.5 V
201V = VCC = 3.0 to 3.6 V; VPFD = 2.7 V to 3.0 V
Speed
–70 = 70 ns (for M48T201Y)
–85 = 85 ns (for M48T201V)
Package
MH(1) = SOH44
1. The SOIC package (SOH44) requires the battery package (SNAPHAT®) which is ordered separately
under the part number “M4Txx-BR12SH” in plastic tube or “M4Txx-BR12SHTR” in tape & reel form.
Temperature range
1 = 0 to 70°C
Shipping method for SOIC
blank = tubes (not for new design - use E)
E = ECOPACK® package, tubes
F = ECOPACK® package, tape and reel
TR = tape and reel (not for new design - use F)
Part number Description Package
M4T28-BR12SH Lithium battery (48mAh) SNAPHAT® SH
M4T32-BR12SH Lithium battery (120mAh) SNAPHAT® SH
M48T201Y, M48T201V Environmental information
 35/37
8 Environmental information
Figure 18. Recycling symbols
This product contains a non-rechargeable lithium (lithium carbon monofluoride chemistry)
button cell battery fully encapsulated in the final product.
Recycle or dispose of batteries in accordance with the battery manufacturer's instructions
and local/national disposal and recycling regulations.
Please refer to the following web site address for additional information regarding
compliance statements and waste recycling.
Go to www.st.com/rtc, then select "Lithium Battery Recycling" from "Related Topics".
Revision history M48T201Y, M48T201V
36/37
9 Revision history
Table 20. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes